06-16-1999 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK 101066937 mRA 6-8-99 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year 04011996 Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 03271996 Topol-DEP Corporation Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name DEP Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2101 East Via Arado Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rancho Dominguez California 90220 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Delaware</u> 093536 00000034 04466 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. O651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

doz: 8/17/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0526

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	D. Juk	8	Cepartment of Commerce in and Trademark Office RADE MARK
	epresentative Name and	d Address Ent	er for the first R	eceiving Party on	14.
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 6102708163					
Name [Christel Emerson				
Address (line 1)	Address (Hne 1) Henkel Corporation				
Address (line 2)	The Triad, Suite 20	0			
Address (line 3)	2200 Renaissance Bo	ulevard			
Address (line 4)	Gulph Mills, Pennsy	lvania 19406			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
					same property).
	Trademark Application Number or a emark Application Number			otration Number(1368553	same property).
			Regis	tration Number(same property). S)
			Regis	tration Number(same property). S)
			Regis	tration Number(same property). S)
	emark Application Number		Regis 959534	tration Number(same property). S)
Trad	emark Application Number	(s)	Regis 959534 ties involved.	# 3	same property). S)
Number of F Fee Amount	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount for Payment:	al number of proper	Regis 959534 ties involved.	# 3	same property). S)
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount for Payment: Enclose count ayment by deposit account or if add	al number of proper or Properties Listed	Regis 959534 ties involved. 1 (37 CFR 3.41) sit Account X ed to the account.)	# 3	same property). s) 1585248
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount for Payment: Enclose count ayment by deposit account or if add	al number of proper or Properties Listed Depos	Regis 959534 ties involved. d (37 CFR 3.41) sit Account X ed to the account.) ber:	# 3 : \$ 90.00	same property). s) 1585248
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount for Payment: Enclose count ayment by deposit account or if add	at number of proper or Properties Listed Depositional fees can be charged peposit Account Number of properties Listed Deposit Account Number of Properties	Regis 959534 ties involved. d (37 CFR 3.41) sit Account X ed to the account.) ber:	# 3 : \$ 90.00	same property). s) 1585248
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount of Payment: Encire count ayment by deposit account or if add and Signature best of my knowledge and be	at number of proper or Properties Listed Depositional fees can be charged because Authorization to charge the first of the foregoing infinitely.	ties involved. d (37 CFR 3.41) sit Account X ed to the account.) ber: ge additional fees	# 3 \$ 90.00 # 08-1662 Yes X	same property). s) 1585248
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount of Payment: Enclose ayment by deposit account or if add and Signature	at number of proper or Properties Listed Depositional fees can be charged because Authorization to charge the first of the foregoing infinitely.	ties involved. d (37 CFR 3.41) sit Account X ed to the account.) ber: ge additional fees	# 3 \$ 90.00 # 08-1662 Yes X	same property). s) 1585248
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount of Payment: Enclose Count ayment by deposit account or if add and Signature The best of my knowledge and be thed copy is a true copy of the copy.	at number of proper or Properties Listed Depositional fees can be charged because Authorization to charge the first of the foregoing infinitely.	ties involved. d (37 CFR 3.41) sit Account X ed to the account.) ber: ge additional fees	# 3 \$ 90.00 # 08-1662 Yes X	same property). s) 1585248

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0527

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH
MERGES:

"CUTICURA-DEP CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
"LAVORIS-DEP CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
"TOPOL-DEP CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DEP CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "DEP CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1996, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

SSECTIFYS OFFICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2146437 8330

DATE:

9535168

01-22-99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0528

991026804

Vlerger	of:		
_	Topol-DEP Corporation		
	into		
	DEP Cornoration		

"Express Mail" mailing label no. <u>EJ611640329US</u>
Date of Deposit <u>June 8, 1999</u>

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Date of DepositJune 8, 1999	
	Merger pove-identified Change of Name documents is being
	Merger
I hereby certify that this submission of the ab	ove-identified Change of Name documents is being
	ess Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37
	d is addressed to Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington	n, D.C. 20231-3513.
	in the second
	Signature of Certifier
	Signature of Certifier
	Signature of Certified
	Martha J. Saul
	Typed or Printed Name of Certifier

Topol-DEPmergercertmail

REC'ORDED: 06/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0529